
Purchasing Department Assignments
Purchasing Manager - Tiara Peterson, Ext. 6240

Procurement Officers Procurement Officers Procurement Officers 

Buyer Buyer Buyer

Team 1 Team 2 Team 3

Bobby Tolliver Lorina Gillette Jared Graham Omar Rosas

Ann Synodis Maegan Queen Brisna Canizalez

Ext. 6011
Bobby.Tolliver@pinal.gov

Ext. 6262
Lorina.Gillette@pinal.gov

Ext. 6644
Jared.Graham@pinal.gov

Ext. 6639
Omar.Rosas@pinal.gov

Departments: Departments: Departments: Departments:
Animal Control Air Quality Assessor County Manager

Article 5 (backup) Article 5 Communications & Marketing Countywide
CDBG Projects BOS - Clerk of the Board Economic Development Facilities

Courts:  JP, Clerk, Admin, Adult Community Development Human Resources / Risk Management Fleet
County Attorney Library District IT/MIS

Elections Open Space & Trails Medical Examiner Public Defense Services (PD, CAC)
Housing PCSO (backup) Public Fiduciary Public Health - Medical Forensics
PCSO Public Works (EOC, Airpark) Office of Budget & Finance Treasurer

Recorder

Services & Commodities:
Surplus Property Waste Advertising / Legal Publications

Firearm & Ammunition Printers & Mailing Equipment Vehicles

Services & Commodities: Services & Commodities:
Bottled Water Article 5 Printers & Mailing Equipment (backup)

Firearms & Ammunition Bottled Water (backup) Promotional / Imprinted Items
Surplus Property Modular Buildings Shredding (backup)

Printers & Mailing Equipment Vehicles
Shredding

Waste
Procurement Department Duties: Procurement Department Duties: Procurement Department Duties:

Cell Phones (backup) Buyers Inbox Contract Renewals (for supported Depts.)
Contract Renewals (for supported Depts.) Cell Phones Unassigned reqs (backup)

P-Card / Web Orders Contract Renewals (for supported Depts.) Vending Machines
Vending Machines (backup) P-Card / Web Orders (backup)

Unassigned reqs

P-Card Inquiries:  pcardrequests@pinal.gov
Vendor Questions, Requisition or Buyer Inquiries:  buyers@pinal.gov

General Purchasing Inquiries:  purchasing@pinal.gov

Services & Commodities: Services & Commodities:

Services & Commodities:

Probation & Juvenile

Buyer # 505700
Ext. 6008

Ann.Synodis@pinal.gov

Buyer # 122108
Ext. 6265

Maegan.Queen@pinal.gov

Buyer # 118351
Ext. 6223

Brisna.Canizalez@pinal.gov


